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Event 2 Boys High Jump
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

Name Year School Finals Points

inals

1 123 Jarrett, Omar 11 Ransom Everglades 6-04.00 1.93m 10
2 584 Summerset, Darryl 12 DeSoto County 6-04.00 1.93m 8
3 788 Charelus, Jeff 12 Lely 6-02.00 1.87/m 6
4 906 Goshay, Nick 11 Charlotte 6-02.00 1.87m 5
5 337 Diaz, German 12 Palmetto Ridge 6-00.00 1.82m 4
6 506 Cherisol, Shwaby 11 East Lee County 6-00.00 1.82m 3
7 925 Mut, Alex 10 Charlotte 5-10.00 1.77m 2
8 88 Phillips, David 10 Barron Collier 5-10.00 1.77m 1
9 531 Smith, Kyandre 10 East Lee County 5-10.00 1.77m

9 157 Davis, Leon 12 Lehigh 5-10.00 1.77m

11 432 DeMeo, Anthony 12 St. John Neumann 5-08.00 1.72m

11 396 Saintil, Smith 10 Community School 5-08.00 1.72m

11 500 Cullins, Gabriel 11 East Lee County 5-08.00 1.72m

11 672 doly, wedner 09 Immokalee 5-08.00 1.72m

11 693 aikens, nehemiah 12 Immokalee 5-08.00 1.72m

11 557 Lawrence, Chad 11 Port Charlotte 5-08.00 1.72m

11 360 Repino, Danilo 12 Palmetto Ridge 5-08.00 1.72m

11 296 Watkins, Jaylin 11 Cape Coral 5-08.00 1.72m

11 211 Rodriguez, Gabe 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 5-08.00 1.72m
20 630 Blajain, Tyler 10 Gulf Coast 5-06.00 1.67m
20 291 Gary, Larry 11 Cape Coral 5-06.00 1.67m
20 289 Monteagudo, Joshua 10 Cape Coral 5-06.00 1.67m
20 409 Merritt, Chris 11 Community School 5-06.00 1.67m
20 937 Hussey, Jordan 10 Charlotte 5-06.00 1.67m
25 794 Newbold, Marlyn 10 Lely 5-04.00 1.62m
25 423 Straub, Danny 09 Community School 5-04.00 1.62m

—-— 835 Boston, Tre 11 North Fort Myers NH

- 758 Joseph, Samorah 12 Gateway Charter NH

-— 745 Miller, Askia 09 Gateway Charter NH

- 166 Barefield, AJ 12 Lehigh NH

-— 165 Young, Thomas 11 Lehigh NH

- 889 Whitehead, Demetri 11 Miami Jackson NH

- 86 Landers, Brian 12 Barron Collier NH

- 878 Tyson, Terrence 10 Miami Jackson NH

-- 883 Fripp, Virgil 11 Miami Jackson NH

-— 612 Jackson, Arthur 10 Gulf Coast NH

-— 589 Robinson, Jumaane 12 DeSoto County NH

- 198 Cheremond, Herneso 11 Baker (Cape Coral) NH

- 568 Bartholomew, Randy 11 Port Charlotte NH

- 355 Vasquez, Christian 09 Palmetto Ridge NH

-- 588 Ruth, Anthony 12 DeSoto County NH

-— 723 Burton, Earnest 12 Golden Gate NH

-— 717 Demosthenese, Brow 11 Golden Gate NH

- 733 Davis, Jarvis 10 Golden Gate NH

- 691 Petithome, Luckner 12 Immokalee NH

- 192 Munson, Shaun 11 Baker (Cape Coral) NH
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

Name Year School Finals Points
1 438 Wittenberg, Zach 11 St. John Neumann 12-00.00 3.65m 10
2 657 Vickery, Martin 10 Gulf Coast 11-06.00 3.50m 8
3 718 Milner, Brian 12 Golden Gate 11-00.00 3.35m 5.50
3 660 Poteet, Zack 12 Gulf Coast 11-00.00 3.35m 5.50
5 103 Call, Dennis 11 Barron Collier 11-00.00 3.35m 4
6 228 Haynes, Andrew 11 Baker (Cape Coral) 11-00.00 3.35m 3
7 919 Cantasano, Mike 12 Charlotte 11-00.00 3.35m 2
8 726 Jean Baptiste, Ste 10 Golden Gate 10-06.00 3.20m 1
9 506 Cherisol, Shwaby 11 East Lee County 10-06.00 3.20m
9 490 Klimaszewski, Davi 10 Riverdale 10-06.00 3.20m
9 918 Huxstep, Justin 12 Charlotte 10-06.00 3.20m
9 636 Biada, Brian 12 Gulf Coast 10-06.00 3.20m
13 405 Ross, Mike 10 Community School 10-00.00 3.04m
13 134 Blumberg, Peter 11 Ransom Everglades 10-00.00 3.04m
13 785 Edouard, Emmanuel 12 Lely 10-00.00 3.04m
13 102 Maroney, Patrick 10 Barron Collier 10-00.00 3.04m
13 336 Millard, Taylor 12 Palmetto Ridge 10-00.00 3.04m
13 931 Brown, Jesse 11 Charlotte 10-00.00 3.04m
19 247 Pine, Ben 09 South Fort Myers 9-06.00 2.89m
19 493 Lynch, Dennis 12 Riverdale 9-06.00 2.89m
19 214 Wilson, Francis 10 Baker (Cape Coral) 9-06.00 2.89m
19 229 Schwartz, Josh 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 9-06.00 2.89m
19 407 Smith, Hunter 09 Community School 9-06.00 2.89m
19 803 Rivas, Carlos 09 Lely 9-06.00 2.89m
19 60 Chesney, Dan 11 Barron Collier 9-06.00 2.89m
19 727 Evora, Nathan 10 Golden Gate 9-06.00 2.89m
19 783 Pinter, Josh 11 Lely 9-06.00 2.89m
28 561 Sealy, Andre 11 Port Charlotte 9-00.00 2.74m
28 26 Cook, Billy 09 Seacrest Country 9-00.00 2.74m
28 452 Aumann, Zach 09 St. John Neumann 9-00.00 2.74m
28 462 Ullrich, Brian 09 St. John Neumann 9-00.00 2.74m
28 269 Jenks, Seth 10 South Fort Myers 9-00.00 2.74m
28 375 Wainer, Alejandra 10 Palmetto Ridge 9-00.00 2.74m
34 353 Chernoff, Ryan 11 Palmetto Ridge 8-06.00 2.59m
34 256 Laureano, Brandon 11 South Fort Myers 8-06.00 2.59m
-— 880 Llerena, Jorge 12 Miami Jackson NH
-- 881 Trimmings, Joseph 11 Miami Jackson NH
-— 553 McBride, Sean 11 Port Charlotte NH
- 569 Patterson, Jerrett 12 Port Charlotte NH
- 897 Lewis, Chadric 12 Miami Jackson NH
- 507 Lyndsey, Ahkeem 12 East Lee County NH
-- 127 Lorido, Daniel 11 Ransom Everglades NH
-- 122 Rodriguez, Chris 11 Ransom Everglades NH
-— 419 Timmins, Connor 11 Community School NH
—-— 513 Pender, Oscar 10 East Lee County NH
Event 6 Boys Long Jump
Name Year School Finals Points
1 719 Knowles, Shaun 11 Golden Gate 21-09.00 6.62m 10
2 925 Mut, Alex 10 Charlotte 21-03.00 6.47m 8
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Miller, Askia
Thurman, JaWade
Brown, Charles
Charelus, Jeff
Smith, Kyandre
Johnson, Christoph
Demosthenese, Brow
Davis, Jarvis
Holloway, Prince
Lively, Rico
Elwin, Arlen
Bellamy, Michael
Nenninger, Chris
Bailey, Nick
Crawford, Dallas
Ruth, Anthony
McQuay, Cameron
Davis, Leon
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Sherrod, Broderick
Ochoa, Eloy
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doly, wedner
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lanacone, Tyler
Hopewell, Deovantt
Green, Arthur
Rodriguez, Gabe
Curry, Mike
Merritt, Chris
Pierre, Richardson
McMiller, James
Childs, Kevin
Faustin, Jhony
Owens, Travis
DeSalvo, Bennie
Burchett, Dylan
Tyson, Terrence
Therezie, Robinson
Carter, Richard
Ferguson, Matt
Arroyo, Jordan
Culver, Raymond
Repino, Danilo
Alonso, Andres
Schulze, Alex
Jiles, Otis
Garland, Nate
Williams, Tronic
Chambers, Terrance
Watkins, Sammy
Blajain, Tyler
Buford, Chris
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

Gateway Charter
East Lee County
Fort Myers

Lely

East Lee County
Cape Coral
Golden Gate
Golden Gate

Cape Coral
Barron Collier
Cape Coral
Charlotte

Baker (Cape Coral)
Palmetto Ridge
South Fort Myers
DeSoto County
DeSoto County
Lehigh

Baker (Cape Coral)
Riverdale

DeSoto County
Fort Myers
Immokalee

East Lee County
Charlotte

St. John Neumann
North Fort Myers
North Fort Myers
Baker (Cape Coral)
Lehigh

Community School
Immokalee
Gateway Charter
Seacrest Country
Lely

Fort Myers
Seacrest Country
Seacrest Country
Miami Jackson
Miami Jackson
Miami Jackson
Community School
Port Charlotte
Palmetto Ridge
Palmetto Ridge
St. John Neumann
St. John Neumann
Lehigh

Barron Collier
South Fort Myers
Gateway Charter
South Fort Myers
Gulf Coast

Gulf Coast

21-00.00
20-07.50
20-07.00
20-05.50
20-04.00
20-03.50
20-03.00
20-01.00
20-01.00
20-01.00
20-00.50
19-10.50
19-10.00
19-10.00
19-10.00
19-09.00
19-08.50
19-08.00
19-06.50
19-05.00
19-03.50
19-03.00
19-02.00
19-01.00
19-00.00
18-11.00
18-08.50
18-08.00
18-08.00
18-07.00
18-06.50
18-02.00
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
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.00m
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.88m
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.84m
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.68m
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.53m
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

...-.Event 6 Boys Long Jump
-— 708 Toombs, James 10 Immokalee ND

Event 8 Boys Triple Jump

Name Year School Finals Points

1 719 Knowles, Shaun 11 Golden Gate 44-02.00 13.46m 10
2 740 Hickson, Corey 12 Gateway Charter 44-01.00 13.43m 8
3 166 Barefield, AJ 12 Lehigh 42-00.00 12.80m 6
4 788 Charelus, Jeff 12 Lely 41-10.25 12.75m 5
5 531 Smith, Kyandre 10 East Lee County 41-09.00 12.72m 4
6 329 Elwin, Arlen 10 Cape Coral 41-06.00 12.64m 3
7 717 Demosthenese, Brow 11 Golden Gate 41-05.50 12.63m 2
8 309 Felder, Nate 12 Cape Coral 41-04.50 12.61m 1
9 924 Sayed, Josh 12 Charlotte 40-09.00 12 _42m

9 293 Hall, Cameron 12 Cape Coral 40-09.00 12 _42m
11 590 Craigette, Robert 11 DeSoto County 40-05.00 12_31m
12 744 McMiller, James 12 Gateway Charter 40-01.00 12.21m
13 588 Ruth, Anthony 12 DeSoto County 40-00.50 12.20m
14 8 DeSalvo, Bennie 11 Seacrest Country 39-08.00 12.09m
15 677 Marcellus, Jackson 09 Immokalee 39-04.50 12.00m
16 197 Reidwald, Marvin 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 38-10.50 11.84m
17 225 Nenninger, Chris 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 38-06.50 11.74m
18 88 Phillips, David 10 Barron Collier 38-05.00 11.70m
18 938 Harris, Willy 10 Charlotte 38-05.00 11.70m
20 525 Smith, Jaydon 10 East Lee County 38-03.00 11.65m
21 673 Jean-Pierre, Sadat 12 Immokalee 38-00.00 11.58m
- 905 Gloster, Jamar 11 Miami Jackson ND
- 795 Faustin, Jhony 11 Lely ND
-— 900 Carter, Richard 12 Miami Jackson ND
-— 775 Andre®, Georges 10 Lely ND
- 829 Hay, Kyle 11 North Fort Myers ND
- 733 Davis, Jarvis 10 Golden Gate ND
- 878 Tyson, Terrence 10 Miami Jackson ND
-- 210 McNew, Brandon 12 Baker (Cape Coral) ND
-— 179 Codie, Quamain 12 Lehigh ND
-— 281 Zubricky, Tim 12 South Fort Myers ND
- 251 Crawford, Dallas 10 South Fort Myers ND
- 85 Paine, Jake 10 Barron Collier ND
- 78 Perez, Carlos 11 Barron Collier ND
- 157 Davis, Leon 12 Lehigh ND
-— 601 Polk, Kavauris 09 DeSoto County ND
-— 570 Arroyo, Jordan 10 Port Charlotte ND
- 675 c, Germinal 12 Immokalee ND
- 621 Buford, Chris 10 Gulf Coast ND
- 457 Schulze, Alex 12 St. John Neumann ND
-— 433 Alonso, Andres 10 St. John Neumann ND
-— 459 lanacone, Tyler 12 St. John Neumann ND

Event 10 Boys Discus Throw

Name Year School Finals Points

1 348 Thebaud, Shad 10 Palmetto Ridge 143-01 43.61m 10
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2 77
3 227
4 158
5 417
6 912
7 555
8 908
9 208
10 18
11 580
12 410
13 974
14 95
15 438
16 499
17 422
18 617
19 361
20 800
- 704
- 715

- 893
- 876
-- 720
- 966
- 671
- 652
- 934
- 680
- 827
- 822
- 836
- 997
- 791
-- 749
-- 750
- 734
- 869
- 771
- 248
-- 255
- 202
- 284
- 297
- 278
- 40
-- 41
-- 14
- 163
- 181
- 74
- 544
- 550
- 521

Decker, David
Jackson, Jared
Wells, Erwin
owens, alex
Midgett, Kyle
Lafever, Michael
Grant, Byron
Moore, Dakota
Starkey, Ross
Shaw, Marcus
Ellert, Will
VonHarten, Carl
Rodriguez, Rolando
Wittenberg, Zach
Gambill, Ryan
Zimm, Butch
Lazarev, Artem
Victor, Kevin
Cherrelus, John
Anez, David
Gonzalez, Raul
Eugene, Joaquenssi
Jackson, Bobby
Curtsinger, Shae
Desire, Wissley
Diaz, Rollin
Rodgers, Kyle
Nichols, Craig
Alberique, Michael
Powell, Adam
Cree, Gereme
Miller, Mark
Williams, Matt
Eustache, Gerard
Kemp, Shane
Gavin, Stanley
Lopez, Shannon
Beautelus, Johnny
Lucas, Kyle
Edwards, Alphonso
Brunson, Devon
Somers, Josh
Zeller, Brian
campbell, joshua
Banks, Jadarius
Mann, Cody
Estela, Zach
Cullen, Thomas
Pena, Nathan
Bryant, Hayden
Lohmann, Joey
Raine, David
Jean, Wordley
Mark, Jarrik
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09
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results
...Event 10 Boys Discus Throw

Barron Collier
Baker (Cape Coral)
Lehigh

Community School
Charlotte

Port Charlotte
Charlotte

Baker (Cape Coral)
Seacrest Country
DeSoto County
Community School
Fort Myers
Barron Collier
St. John Neumann
East Lee County
Community School
Gulf Coast
Palmetto Ridge
Lely

Immokalee

Golden Gate
Miami Jackson
Miami Jackson
Golden Gate

Fort Myers
Immokalee

Gulf Coast
Charlotte
Immokalee

North Fort Myers
North Fort Myers
North Fort Myers
Fort Myers

Lely

Gateway Charter
Gateway Charter
Golden Gate
Miami Jackson
Lely

South Fort Myers
South Fort Myers
Baker (Cape Coral)
Cape Coral

Cape Coral

South Fort Myers
Archbishop Carroll
Archbishop Carroll
Seacrest Country
Lehigh

Lehigh

Barron Collier
Port Charlotte
Port Charlotte
East Lee County

133-07
131-09.75
125-07.50
122-11.50
117-06.50

115-08
114-00.75

113-10

113-01
112-01.25
110-09.50

109-11

109-08

107-08
106-10.50
105-04.50

103-08
103-00.50

103-00

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

40.
40.
38.
37.
.82m
35.
34.
34.
34.
34.
33.
.50m
33.
32.
32.
11m
31.
31.
31.

71m
17m
29m
47m

25m
76m
69m
46m
16m
76m

42m
81m
57m

59m
40m
39m
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

....Event 10 Boys Discus Throw
- 596 Crites, Justin 09 DeSoto County ND
- 625 Leone, Albert 10 Gulf Coast ND
- 595 Marshall, Davis 11 DeSoto County ND
- 374 Peiffer, Dustin 12 Palmetto Ridge ND
- 443 St. Fort, Nahum 12 St. John Neumann ND
- 298 Waller, Anothony 12 Cape Coral ND
- 492 Truttling, Dwayne 12 Riverdale ND
- 498 St. Louis, Sam 11 East Lee County ND
- 454 Hardy, Josh 10 St. John Neumann ND
Event 12 Boys Shot Put

Name Year School Finals Points
1 908 Grant, Byron 11 Charlotte 48-06.00 14.78m 10
2 158 Wells, Erwin 12 Lehigh 47-11.00 14.60m 8
3 95 Rodriguez, Rolando 12 Barron Collier 41-06.00 12.64m 6
4 557 Lawrence, Chad 11 Port Charlotte 41-03.00 12.57m 5
5 374 Peiffer, Dustin 12 Palmetto Ridge 41-00.50 12.50m 4
6 361 Victor, Kevin 11 Palmetto Ridge 41-00.25 12.50m 3
7 278 Banks, Jadarius 12 South Fort Myers 40-11.50 12.48m 2
- 715 Gonzalez, Raul 11 Golden Gate ND
- 720 Curtsinger, Shae 12 Golden Gate ND
- 704 Anez, David 10 Immokalee ND
- 730 Georges, Junior 12 Golden Gate ND
- 749 Kemp, Shane 12 Gateway Charter ND
- 599 Green, James 10 DeSoto County ND
- 617 Lazarev, Artem 11 Gulf Coast ND
- 580 Shaw, Marcus 11 DeSoto County ND
- 595 Marshall, Davis 11 DeSoto County ND
- 685 Garza, Nick 11 Immokalee ND
- 689 Camilus, Mckenzie 12 Immokalee ND
- 629 Bolock, Brandon 10 Gulf Coast ND
- 633 Patterson, Josh 10 Gulf Coast ND
- 893 Eugene, Joaquenssi 12 Miami Jackson ND
- 932 Waldrop, Cody 09 Charlotte ND
- 869 Beautelus, Johnny 12 Miami Jackson ND
- 876 Jackson, Bobby 12 Miami Jackson ND
- 1001 Scurry, Sammie 11 Fort Myers ND
- 1011 Lucsama, J 11 Fort Myers ND
- 954 Allen, Antwan 11 Charlotte ND
- 966 Desire, Wissley 12 Fort Myers ND
- 800 Cherrelus, John 12 Lely ND
- 806 Reseau, Donald 11 Lely ND
- 750 Gavin, Stanley 12 Gateway Charter ND
- 791 Eustache, Gerard 12 Lely ND
- 819 Crouch, Brandon 10 North Fort Myers ND
- 846 Diaz, Manny 11 North Fort Myers ND
- 811 Jackamowicz, Corbi 11 North Fort Myers ND
- 191 Costallos, John 12 Baker (Cape Coral) ND
- 213 Keane, Bryan 10 Baker (Cape Coral) ND
- 163 Pena, Nathan 10 Lehigh ND
- 171 Rice, Curtis 11 Lehigh ND
- 255 Brunson, Devon 09 South Fort Myers ND



Half-Mile Timing - Contractor License

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:27 AM 3/23/2009 Page 7

2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

....Event 12 Boys Shot Put
-— 298 Wwaller, Anothony 12 Cape Coral ND
- 227 Jackson, Jared 12 Baker (Cape Coral) ND
- 248 Edwards, Alphonso 11 South Fort Myers ND
- 18 Starkey, Ross 11 Seacrest Country ND
-- 40 Mann, Cody 12 Archbishop Carroll ND
- 8 DeSalvo, Bennie 11 Seacrest Country ND
-— 14 Cullen, Thomas 10 Seacrest Country ND
- 74 Lohmann, Joey 10 Barron Collier ND
- 77 Decker, David 12 Barron Collier ND
- 41 Estela, Zach 09 Archbishop Carroll ND
-- 499 Gambill, Ryan 12 East Lee County ND
-- 510 Harris, Octavious 12 East Lee County ND
-— 454 Hardy, Josh 10 St. John Neumann ND
- 492 Truttling, Dwayne 12 Riverdale ND
- 544 Raine, David 12 Port Charlotte ND
- 555 Lafever, Michael 12 Port Charlotte ND
-- 519 Orozco, Juan 11 East Lee County ND
-- 348 Thebaud, Shad 10 Palmetto Ridge ND
-— 410 Ellert, Will 12 Community School ND
- 307 garcia, angel 12 Cape Coral ND
- 325 Sprosty, Nathaniel 12 Cape Coral ND
- 422 Zimm, Butch 10 Community School ND
-- 443 St. Fort, Nahum 12 St. John Neumann ND
-- 417 owens, alex 11 Community School ND

Event 14 Boys 100 Meter Dash

Top 6 Advance by Time
Name Year School Prelims H

Preliminaries

1 200 Byrd, Joseph 11 Baker (Cape Coral) 10.47q

2 635 Normil, Shawn 11 Gulf Coast 11.03q

3 244 Watkins, Sammy 10 South Fort Myers 11.05q

4 776 Veintimilla, Danie 12 Lely 11.05q 1

5 944 Bellamy, Michael 10 Charlotte 11.06q

6 577 Thomas, Jerrell 12 DeSoto County 11.07q

7 356 Eckhart, Matt 12 Palmetto Ridge 11.16

8 580 Shaw, Marcus 11 DeSoto County 11.24

9 229 Schwartz, Josh 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 11.29
10 935 McClary, Troy 12 Charlotte 11.30
11 728 Lene, Murphy 12 Golden Gate 11.33
12 320 Boyd, Spencer 11 Cape Coral 11.33
13 296 Watkins, Jaylin 11 Cape Coral 11.36
14 725 Johnson, Rojay 12 Golden Gate 11.36
15 853 Robinson, Merci 12 North Fort Myers 11.38
16 197 Reidwald, Marvin 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 11.41
17 563 Brutus, Daniel 11 Port Charlotte 11.41
18 971 Moss, Ronnie 11 Fort Myers 11.44
19 994 Brown, Charles 11 Fort Myers 11.52
20 139 Ajagbe, Gideon 11 Ransom Everglades 11.57
21 732 Janvier, Peterson 10 Golden Gate 11.57
22 549 Carroll, Hanif 12 Port Charlotte 11.62
23 101 Forges, Ashton 10 Barron Collier 11.64 1

R 1
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results
....Event 14 Boys 100 Meter Dash
24 183 Reed, laasic 09 Lehigh 11.71 1
25 153 Codie, Cambrail 12 Lehigh 11.73 8
26 794 Newbold, Marlyn 10 Lely 11.76 7
27 433 Alonso, Andres 10 St. John Neumann 11.78 6
28 535 Seward, Savon 11 Cypress Lake 11.78 11
29 342 Perry, Jimmy 11 Palmetto Ridge 11.81 6
30 494 Mosely, Tevin 12 Riverdale 11.82 7
31 840 Green, Arthur 10 North Fort Myers 11.86 2
32 663 Ritter, Stephen 10 Gulf Coast 11.90 1
33 69 Kloss, Marvin 11 Barron Collier 11.90 9
34 352 Culver, Raymond 12 Palmetto Ridge 11.97 3
35 764 Beauplan, Kervans 10 Lely 11.97 9
36 154 Campbell, Troy 10 Lehigh 11.99 2
37 396 Saintil, Smith 10 Community School 12.04 3
38 441 Whiting, Zach 11 St. John Neumann 12.04 3
39 745 Miller, Askia 09 Gateway Charter 12.09 5
40 583 Dickens, Marquis 09 DeSoto County 12.10 4
41 390 McElwaine, Rob 11 Community School 12.10 10
42 248 Edwards, Alphonso 11 South Fort Myers 12,11 4
43 496 Joseph, Hedras 12 East Lee County 12.45 11
44 758 Joseph, Samorah 12 Gateway Charter 12.46 10
45 851 Forvil, Roodelyn 10 North Fort Myers 12.48 11
46 20 Childs, Kevin 11 Seacrest Country 12.62 5
47 552 Moise, Frantz 12 Port Charlotte 12.81 10
48 5 Goldsmith, Sam 09 Seacrest Country 12.99 6
49 19 Luer, William 8 Seacrest Country 13.15 7
50 389 Calixtro, Julian 12 Community School 13.24 8
- 917 Morris, C.J. 11 Charlotte FS 7
-— 500 Cullins, Gabriel 11 East Lee County FS 6
-— 323 davis, jeremy 11 Cape Coral FS 7
-— 609 Rittberg, Zack 11 Gulf Coast DNS 1
- 432 DeMeo, Anthony 12 St. John Neumann DNS 8
- 667 Ramos, Cris 12 Immokalee DNS 5
- 991 Cole, Jamaine 11 Fort Myers DNS 11
-- 529 Laurent, Adam 12 East Lee County DNS 8
-— 705 roberts, maurice 11 Immokalee DNS 11
-— 111 Stern, Manny 11 Ransom Everglades DNS 11
- 708 Toombs, James 10 Immokalee DNS 2
- 866 Bectron, Kaytron 11 Miami Jackson DNS 10
- 903 Williams, Antwan 12 Miami Jackson DNS 8
-— 865 Jasper, Deandre 09 Miami Jackson DNS 9
Event 14 Boys 100 Meter Dash
Name Year School Finals Points

inals

1 200 Byrd, Joseph 11 Baker (Cape Coral) 10.63 10
2 244 Watkins, Sammy 10 South Fort Myers 10.82 8
3 635 Normil, Shawn 11 Gulf Coast 10.95 6
4 776 Veintimilla, Danie 12 Lely 11.13 5
5 577 Thomas, Jerrell 12 DeSoto County 12.95 4

-— 944 Bellamy, Michael 10 Charlotte FS
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2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results
Event 16 Boys 200 Meter Dash
Top 6 Advance by Time
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 200 Byrd, Joseph 11 Baker (Cape Coral) 21.65q 2
2 740 Hickson, Corey 12 Gateway Charter 21.81q 4
3 944 Bellamy, Michael 10 Charlotte 21.94q 1
4 244 Watkins, Sammy 10 South Fort Myers 22.09q 2
5 991 Cole, Jamaine 11 Fort Myers 22.10q 11
6 635 Normil, Shawn 11 Gulf Coast 22.14q 10
7 515 Occelly, Kindler 11 East Lee County 22.51 10
8 229 Schwartz, Josh 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 22.61 7
9 725 Johnson, Rojay 12 Golden Gate 22.71 12
10 322 Holloway, Prince 10 Cape Coral 22.71 8
11 994 Brown, Charles 11 Fort Myers 22.72 5
12 351 Cambell, Torrey 10 Palmetto Ridge 22.75 9
13 197 Reidwald, Marvin 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 22.82 12
14 995 Stokes, Tarvaris 11 Fort Myers 22.88 4
15 563 Brutus, Daniel 11 Port Charlotte 22.93 9
16 590 Craigette, Robert 11 DeSoto County 22.96 7
17 952 Waters, Courtland 11 Charlotte 23.36 4
18 917 Morris, C.J. 11 Charlotte 23.39 6
19 853 Robinson, Merci 12 North Fort Myers 23.39 2
20 486 Diggans, Deviaun 09 Riverdale 23.44 11
21 511 Martin, Leroy 10 East Lee County 23.45 8
22 728 Lene, Murphy 12 Golden Gate 23.48 1
23 620 Joseph, DJ 10 Gulf Coast 23.49 7
24 549 Carroll, Hanif 12 Port Charlotte 23.51 5
25 94 Marconi, Paul 10 Barron Collier 23.65 5
26 517 Williams, Everett 11 East Lee County 23.72 6
27 776 Veintimilla, Danie 12 Lely 23.84 2
28 139 Ajagbe, Gideon 11 Ransom Everglades 23.88 5
29 309 Felder, Nate 12 Cape Coral 23.89 12
30 732 Janvier, Peterson 10 Golden Gate 23.97 7
31 69 Kloss, Marvin 11 Barron Collier 23.97 7
32 830 Huggins, Carlton 12 North Fort Myers 24.06 11
33 342 Perry, Jimmy 11 Palmetto Ridge 24.12 6
34 672 doly, wedner 09 Immokalee 24.12 1
35 648 Baker, Michael 10 Gulf Coast 24.20 8
36 336 Millard, Taylor 12 Palmetto Ridge 24_36 8
37 246 Wrenn, Davon 10 South Fort Myers 24_.37 10
38 396 Saintil, Smith 10 Community School 24.50 4
39 554 Smith, Jonathan 12 Port Charlotte 24 .60 3
40 440 Troiano, Jonathan 11 St. John Neumann 24.84 6
41 250 Cenatus, Stanley 10 South Fort Myers 24.93 9
42 764 Beauplan, Kervans 10 Lely 24.93 9
43 457 Schulze, Alex 12 St. John Neumann 25.39 8
44 794 Newbold, Marlyn 10 Lely 25.40 1
45 705 roberts, maurice 11 Immokalee 25.89 4
46 444 Covarrubias, Damia 09 St. John Neumann 26.56 9
47 708 Toombs, James 10 Immokalee 26.61 10
48 389 Calixtro, Julian 12 Community School 27.04 10
49 607 Duran, Jonathan 09 DeSoto County 27.86 11

50 19 Luer, William 8 Seacrest Country 28.10 10
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Results

....Event 16 Boys 200 Meter Dash
51 5 Goldsmith, Sam 09 Seacrest Country 30.47 11
- 318 Johnson, Christoph 10 Cape Coral NT 3
- 384 Ferguson, Matt 10 Community School NT 3
- 888 Williams, Lequan 12 Miami Jackson DNS 9
- 471 Sherrod, Broderick 10 Riverdale DNS 12
-- 875 Daniels, Nathaniel 12 Miami Jackson DNS 6
-— 49 Garcia, Anthony 11 Archbishop Carroll DNS 5
- 48 Diaz, Gio 10 Archbishop Carroll DNS 7
- 20 Childs, Kevin 11 Seacrest Country DNS 12
- 741 Chambers, Terrance 11 Gateway Charter DNS 5
-— 758 Joseph, Samorah 12 Gateway Charter DNS 12
-- 170 Robinson, Kory 09 Lehigh DNS 2
-— 608 Smith, Michael 09 DeSoto County DNS 1
- 111 Stern, Manny 11 Ransom Everglades DNS 2
- 866 Bectron, Kaytron 11 Miami Jackson DNS 8
- 535 Seward, Savon 11 Cypress Lake DNS 6
-— 183 Reed, laasic 09 Lehigh DNS 11

Event 16 Boys 200 Meter Dash

Name Year School Finals Points

Finals

1 200 Byrd, Joseph 11 Baker (Cape Coral) 21.87 10

2 944 Bellamy, Michael 10 Charlotte 21.97 8

3 244 Watkins, Sammy 10 South Fort Myers 22.13 6

4 740 Hickson, Corey 12 Gateway Charter 22.19 5

5 635 Normil, Shawn 11 Gulf Coast 22.27 4

6 991 Cole, Jamaine 11 Fort Myers 22.71 3

Event 18 Boys 400 Meter Dash

Top 6 Advance by Time
Name Year School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

1 721 Timothee, Mackenso 11 Golden Gate 50.59q 3

2 272 Burris, Michael 10 South Fort Myers 51.76q 3

3 68 Lively, Rico 12 Barron Collier 51.77q 1

4 476 Colton, Jake 12 Riverdale 52.05q 10

5 209 Nall, Zach 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 52.69q 3

6 925 Mut, Alex 10 Charlotte 52.70q 6

7 619 Combs, Neil 12 Gulf Coast 52.80 7

8 351 Cambell, Torrey 10 Palmetto Ridge 52.88 4

9 216 Battle, Xavier 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 53.14 4
10 162 Barton, Russel 11 Lehigh 53.23 8
11 988 Miles, Chris 12 Fort Myers 53.34 2
12 317 caprice, edsel 10 Cape Coral 53.43 3
13 84 Lawson, Dillon 12 Barron Collier 53.64 5
14 622 Costable, Richard 12 Gulf Coast 54.31 10
15 701 pierre, Harold 09 Immokalee 54.32 6
16 995 Stokes, Tarvaris 11 Fort Myers 54.39 8
17 712 Camil, Emmanuel 11 Golden Gate 54_53 7
18 97 Norris, Curt 10 Barron Collier 54 .56 6
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Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

....Event 18 Boys 400 Meter Dash

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

319
780
778
842
1006
390
384
592
184
640
274
314
938
223
716
707
114
677
566
358
771
455
809
401
262
433
578
4
739
587
552
872
904
949
820
49
48
172
147
15
7
42
573
515
758
472
378
501

Gant, Tevan

Jean Baptiste, Gil
Wilson, Zane
Noel, Jean
Johnson, Craig
McElwaine, Rob
Ferguson, Matt
Ochoa, Eloy
Hogan, Darrius
Logalbo, Matthew
Garrett, Brennan
Joseph, Ricardy
Harris, Willy
Sparks, Joab
Seraphin, Woody
Junior, Destine
Paredes, Daniel
Marcellus, Jackson
Harris, Logan
Reinsel, Jack
Lucas, Kyle
Corso, Michael
Banser, Geoffrey
Fogg, Alex
Jones, Jarell
Alonso, Andres
Kneeland, Kenny
Burchett, Dylan
Harvey, Tyler
Gainer, Ronald
Moise, Frantz
Taylor, Adrian
Manning, Donaldven
Williams, Elliott
Jones, Shane
Garcia, Anthony
Diaz, Gio

Morse, Spencer
Weiser, Blake
Vasallo, Ryan
Thomas, Ryan
Perez, Patraick
Miller, Travis
Occelly, Kindler
Joseph, Samorah
Morton, Matt
Smikle, Sean
Thurman, JaWade

12
11
09
11
12
11
10
11
11
10
11
10
10
11
10
11
09
09
12
10
09
10
10
09
10
10
09
10
10
09
12
12
09
10
09
11
10
12
10
09

8
11
10
11
12
10
12
10

Results
Cape Coral
Lely
Lely
North Fort Myers
Fort Myers

Community School
Community School
DeSoto County
Lehigh

Gulf Coast

South Fort Myers
Cape Coral
Charlotte

Baker (Cape Coral)
Golden Gate
Immokalee

Ransom Everglades
Immokalee

Port Charlotte
Palmetto Ridge
Lely

St. John Neumann
North Fort Myers
Community School
South Fort Myers
St. John Neumann
DeSoto County
Seacrest Country
Gateway Charter
DeSoto County
Port Charlotte
Miami Jackson
Miami Jackson
Charlotte

North Fort Myers
Archbishop Carroll
Archbishop Carroll
Lehigh

Ransom Everglades
Seacrest Country
Seacrest Country
Archbishop Carroll
Port Charlotte
East Lee County
Gateway Charter
Riverdale
Palmetto Ridge
East Lee County
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Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results
Event 18 Boys 400 Meter Dash
Name Year School Finals Points

Finals

1 721 Timothee, Mackenso 11 Golden Gate 50.47 10

2 68 Lively, Rico 12 Barron Collier 51.34 8

3 272 Burris, Michael 10 South Fort Myers 51.60 6

4 925 Mut, Alex 10 Charlotte 51.87 5

5 476 Colton, Jake 12 Riverdale 51.88 4

6 209 Nall, Zach 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 52.33 3

Event 20 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Top 6 Advance by Time
Name Year School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

1 263 Jenkins, Broderick 12 South Fort Myers 15.27q 5

2 351 Cambell, Torrey 10 Palmetto Ridge 15.34q 3

3 84 Lawson, Dillon 12 Barron Collier 15.45q 5

4 673 Jean-Pierre, Sadat 12 Immokalee 15.49q 6

5 731 Xavier, Alex 12 Golden Gate 15.50q 7

6 225 Nenninger, Chris 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 15.59q 6

7 301 Lewis, Pevin 10 Cape Coral 15.83 3

8 364 Jean-Baptiste, Ric 10 Palmetto Ridge 15.85 7

9 924 Sayed, Josh 12 Charlotte 15.86 7
10 706 Bastien, Patrick 12 Immokalee 15.87 3
11 926 Nusbaum, Jonathan 12 Charlotte 15.91 2
12 506 Cherisol, Shwaby 11 East Lee County 16.15 8
13 261 Loiseau, Virgil 12 South Fort Myers 16.27 4
14 584 Summerset, Darryl 12 DeSoto County 16.30 8
15 210 McNew, Brandon 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 16.52 3
16 288 Eaton, Erik 12 Cape Coral 16.55 7
17 978 Wade, Greg 12 Fort Myers 16.58 1
18 341 Bakota, Jacob 12 Palmetto Ridge 16.90 5
19 221 Francis, Sean 10 Baker (Cape Coral) 17.04 2
20 557 Lawrence, Chad 11 Port Charlotte 17.55 6
21 495 Harney, Chris 12 Riverdale 17.64 4
22 509 Gardner, Leon 11 East Lee County 17.76 4
23 657 Vickery, Martin 10 Gulf Coast 17.94 1
24 603 McQuay, Cameron 12 DeSoto County 18.10 2
25 735 Fedney, Delphonse 10 Golden Gate 18.23 8
26 969 Bauman, Michael 12 Fort Myers 18.43 7
27 57 Vargas, Ulyises 11 Barron Collier 19.11 1
28 640 Logalbo, Matthew 10 Gulf Coast 19.15 8
29 691 Petithome, Luckner 12 Immokalee 19.29 6
30 840 Green, Arthur 10 North Fort Myers 19.42 5
31 465 Smith, Sean 12 St. John Neumann 19.55 7
32 569 Patterson, Jerrett 12 Port Charlotte 19.69 2
33 963 Rios, Carl 12 Fort Myers 20.36 4
34 290 Wu, Yu Tong 09 Cape Coral 20.64 4
35 452 Aumann, Zach 09 St. John Neumann 21.22 6
36 792 Smith, Zack 11 Lely 21.45 5
- 852 Hopewell, Deovantt 09 North Fort Myers FS 1
- 160 Crawford, Isiah 09 Lehigh DQ 3



Half-Mile Timing - Contractor License

1y-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:27 AM 3/23/2009 Page 13

2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

...-Event 20 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

-— 914 Giuliano, John 10 Charlotte DNS 8
- 612 Jackson, Arthur 10 Gulf Coast DNS 6
- 461 Lantelme, Colin 10 St. John Neumann DNS 5
- 775 Andre®, Georges 10 Lely DNS 8
-— 723 Burton, Earnest 12 Golden Gate DNS 3
-- 891 Francis, Rodin 11 Miami Jackson DNS 4
-— 905 Gloster, Jamar 11 Miami Jackson DNS 1
- 867 Taylor, Nakia 12 Miami Jackson DNS 2

Event 20 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Name Year School Finals Points

Finals

1 351 Cambell, Torrey 10 Palmetto Ridge 14.98 10

2 225 Nenninger, Chris 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 15.09 8

3 263 Jenkins, Broderick 12 South Fort Myers 15.36 6

4 731 Xavier, Alex 12 Golden Gate 15.38 5

5 673 Jean-Pierre, Sadat 12 Immokalee 15.39 4

6 84 Lawson, Dillon 12 Barron Collier 15.40 3

Event 22 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Top 6 Advance by Time
Name Year School Prelims H#

Preliminaries

1 926 Nusbaum, Jonathan 12 Charlotte 41.15q 7

2 631 Huff, Kyle 11 Gulf Coast 41.49q 6

3 263 Jenkins, Broderick 12 South Fort Myers 41.68q 9

4 221 Francis, Sean 10 Baker (Cape Coral) 41.80q 8

5 288 Eaton, Erik 12 Cape Coral 41.98q 6

6 57 Vargas, Ulyises 11 Barron Collier 42.10q 5

7 261 Loiseau, Virgil 12 South Fort Myers 42.10 3

8 301 Lewis, Pevin 10 Cape Coral 42.40 1

9 775 Andre®, Georges 10 Lely 42_.42 2
10 293 Hall, Cameron 12 Cape Coral 42 .47 7
11 364 Jean-Baptiste, Ric 10 Palmetto Ridge 42.48 5
12 569 Patterson, Jerrett 12 Port Charlotte 42 .57 7
13 673 Jean-Pierre, Sadat 12 Immokalee 42.66 4
14 731 Xavier, Alex 12 Golden Gate 42 .92 9
15 706 Bastien, Patrick 12 Immokalee 43.15 8
16 78 Perez, Carlos 11 Barron Collier 43.46 3
17 166 Barefield, AJ 12 Lehigh 43.59 1
18 495 Harney, Chris 12 Riverdale 43.77 2
19 914 Giuliano, John 10 Charlotte 44 .17 9
20 852 Hopewell, Deovantt 09 North Fort Myers 44.25 6
21 341 Bakota, Jacob 12 Palmetto Ridge 44 .30 1
22 727 Evora, Nathan 10 Golden Gate 44 .56 5
23 225 Nenninger, Chris 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 44 .61 9
24 532 DuFrenne, Reggie 10 East Lee County 44 .93 5
25 969 Bauman, Michael 12 Fort Myers 45.66 3
26 339 Chery, Ismael 09 Palmetto Ridge 46.11 6
27 924 Sayed, Josh 12 Charlotte 46.35 4
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Results
...-Event 22 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
28 691 Petithome, Luckner 12 Immokalee 46.64 4
29 978 Wade, Greg 12 Fort Myers 46.65 7
30 509 Gardner, Leon 11 East Lee County 47 .27 2
31 557 Lawrence, Chad 11 Port Charlotte 47.35 4
32 603 McQuay, Cameron 12 DeSoto County 47 .46 3
33 464 Leon, lan 12 St. John Neumann 48 .31 7
34 506 Cherisol, Shwaby 11 East Lee County 48.42 5
35 160 Crawford, Isiah 09 Lehigh 48.78 4
36 723 Burton, Earnest 12 Golden Gate 49._47 8
37 1 Fruecht, Kelby 8 Seacrest Country 50.14 9
38 1005 Gray, Bren 09 Fort Myers 50.52 9
39 434 Brown, Mitch 10 St. John Neumann 50.72 5
40 168 Desmore, Kevin 12 Lehigh 51.90 7
41 466 Zingali, Michael 09 St. John Neumann 52.09 6
42 601 Polk, Kavauris 09 DeSoto County 53.05 8
43 591 Cowell, Dequon 09 DeSoto County 56.00 8
-- 228 Haynes, Andrew 11 Baker (Cape Coral) DNF 2
-- 867 Taylor, Nakia 12 Miami Jackson DNS 1
-— 609 Rittberg, Zack 11 Gulf Coast DNS 8
- 792 Smith, Zack 11 Lely DNS 1
- 612 Jackson, Arthur 10 Gulf Coast DNS 4
- 860 Dagrin, David 10 Miami Jackson DNS 3
- 861 Starks, James 12 Miami Jackson DNS 2
-— 805 Smith, Zac 09 Lely DNS 6
Event 22 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
Name Year School Finals Points
Finals
1 263 Jenkins, Broderick 12 South Fort Myers 40.17 10
2 221 Francis, Sean 10 Baker (Cape Coral) 40.45 8
3 288 Eaton, Erik 12 Cape Coral 41.13 6
4 57 Vargas, Ulyises 11 Barron Collier 42 .27 5
5 631 Huff, Kyle 11 Gulf Coast 43.10 4
6 926 Nusbaum, Jonathan 12 Charlotte 47 .65 3
Event 24 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Top 6 Advance by Time
School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 Cape Coral "AT 42.89q 2
1) 320 Boyd, Spencer 11 2) 322 Holloway, Prince 10
3) 296 Watkins, Jaylin 11 4) 323 davis, jeremy 11
2 Charlotte “A* 43.24q 4
1) 952 Waters, Courtland 11 2) 917 Morris, C.J. 11
3) 935 McClary, Troy 12 4) 944 Bellamy, Michael 10
3 Golden Gate "A" 43.57q 1
1) 728 Lene, Murphy 12 2) 717 Demosthenese, Brown 11
3) 732 Janvier, Peterson 10 4) 725 Johnson, Rojay 12
4 DeSoto County “A* 44 _11q 1

1) 583 Dickens, Marquis 09 2) 580 Shaw, Marcus 11
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Results
-...Event 24 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
3) 590 Craigette, Robert 11 4) 577 Thomas, Jerrell 12
5 Fort Myers T"A" 44 .19q 3
1) 991 Cole, Jamaine 11 2) 971 Moss, Ronnie 11
3) 994 Brown, Charles 11 4) 1008 Thomas, Robert 11
6 Gateway Charter "A-" 44 .26q 4
1) 741 Chambers, Terrance 11 2) 740 Hickson, Corey 12
3) 745 Miller, Askia 09 4) 744 McMiller, James 12
7 Riverdale “A" 44 _67 2
1) 494 Mosely, Tevin 12 2) 486 Diggans, Deviaun 09
3) 478 Baskin, Willie 12 4) 471 Sherrod, Broderick 10
8 Palmetto Ridge "A* 45.18 1
1) 342 Perry, Jimmy 11 2) 337 Diaz, German 12
3) 352 Culver, Raymond 12 4) 356 Eckhart, Matt 12
9 East Lee County "A" 45.24 4
1) 531 Smith, Kyandre 10 2) 511 Martin, Leroy 10
3) 496 Joseph, Hedras 12 4) 500 Cullins, Gabriel 11
10 Lehigh “A* 45_25 1
1) 153 Codie, Cambrail 12 2) 164 Curry, Mike 12
3) 149 Jiles, Otis 12 4) 183 Reed, laasic 09
11 St. John Neumann “A* 46.15 4
1) 441 Whiting, Zach 11 2) 468 Venne, Gabrielle 09
3) 431 Vilcin, Wilkins 10 4) 446 Evenhuis, Janny 09
12 Lely “A" 46.87 2
1) 795 Faustin, Jhony 11 2) 794 Newbold, Marlyn 10
3) 788 Charelus, Jeff 12 4) 764 Beauplan, Kervans 10
13 South Fort Myers "A* 47 .25 2
1) 267 Neal, Terrell 09 2) 250 Cenatus, Stanley 10
3) 246 Wrenn, Davon 10 4) 248 Edwards, Alphonso 11
14 Immokalee “A* 48.03 3
1) 673 Jean-Pierre, Sadath 12 2) 682 ramos, chris 12
3) 672 doly, wedner 09 4) 708 Toombs, James 10
15 Seacrest Country Day "A* 50.83 3
1) 20 Childs, Kevin 11 2) 5 Goldsmith, Sam 09
3) 4 Burchett, Dylan 10 4) 8 DeSalvo, Bennie 11
-- Gulf Coast “A* DNF 4
1) 635 Normil, Shawn 11 2) 631 Huff, Kyle 11
3) 609 Rittberg, Zack 11 4) 663 Ritter, Stephen 10
-— Baker (Cape Coral) ~A" DNF 3
1) 197 Reidwald, Marvin 12 2) 229 Schwartz, Josh 12
3) 218 Rivera, Mike 10 4) 200 Byrd, Joseph 11
-- Barron Collier “A" DQ 3
1) 79 Candoli, Mauro 12 2) 101 Forges, Ashton 10
3) 97 Norris, Curt 10 4) 69 Kloss, Marvin 11
-— North Fort Myers "A* DNS 2
1) 840 Green, Arthur 10 2) 835 Boston, Tre 11
3) 853 Robinson, Merci 12 4) 830 Huggins, Carlton 12
-— Miami Jackson “"A* DNS 1
1) 866 Bectron, Kaytron 11 2) 865 Jasper, Deandre 09

3) 868 Therezie, Robinson 10 4) 888 Williams, Lequan 12
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Results
Event 24 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
School Finals Points
Finals
1 Cape Coral ~A~ 42 .57 10
2 Charlotte “A" 42.89 8
3 Golden Gate “"A*" 43.94 6
4 DeSoto County “A- 44 .48 5
5 Fort Myers “A" 45.01 4
-- Gateway Charter “"A- DNF
Event 26 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
School Finals H# Points
1 Golden Gate “"A* 3:30.96 4 10
1) 731 Xavier, Alex 12 2) 722 Bolivar, Greguy 12
3) 712 Camil, Emmanuel 11 4) 721 Timothee, Mackenson 11
2 Barron Collier “A- 3:31.37 4 8
1) 80 Albury, Austin 12 2) 84 Lawson, Dillon 12
3) 68 Lively, Rico 12 4) 87 Thorton, Quin 12
3 Baker (Cape Coral) ~A- 3:34.38 3 6
1) 221 Francis, Sean 10 2) 216 Battle, Xavier 12
3) 209 Nall, Zach 12 4) 222 Miller, Jeff 12
4 Fort Myers “A" 3:36.29 2 5
1) 1006 Johnson, Craig 12 2) 981 Sevenski, David 09
3) 988 Miles, Chris 12 4) 995 Stokes, Tarvaris 11
5 Charlotte "A" 3:38.53 4 4
1) 925 Mut, Alex 10 2) 926 Nusbaum, Jonathan 12
3) 946 Schnulle, Ryan 09 4) 951 Cardillo, Tyler 10
6 Riverdale “A" 3:39.27 2 3
1) 486 Diggans, Deviaun 09 2) 471 Sherrod, Broderick 10
3) 481 Coleman, Eddie 12 4) 476 Colton, Jake 12
7 East Lee County "A" 3:40.81 3 2
1) 501 Thurman, JaWade 10 2) 511 Martin, Leroy 10
3) 517 Williams, Everett 11 4) 515 Occelly, Kindler 11
8 Port Charlotte “A* 3:41.04 2 1
1) 565 Strehlow, Rigel 12 2) 563 Brutus, Daniel 11
3) 566 Harris, Logan 12 4) 554 Smith, Jonathan 12
9 Palmetto Ridge "A* 3:42.79 2
1) 352 Culver, Raymond 12 2) 356 Eckhart, Matt 12
3) 378 Smikle, Sean 12 4) 364 Jean-Baptiste, Richard 10
10 Ransom Everglades “A* 3:43.26 2
1) 139 Ajagbe, Gideon 11 2) 116 Hernandez-Ysasi, Mateo 11
3) 123 Jarrett, Omar 11 4) 147 Weiser, Blake 10
11 Cape Coral “AF 3:45.21 4
1) 319 Gant, Tevan 12 2) 323 davis, jeremy 11
3) 296 Watkins, Jaylin 11 4) 322 Holloway, Prince 10
12 Lely “A" 3:49.15 1
1) 771 Lucas, Kyle 09 2) 775 Andre®, Georges 10
3) 776 Veintimilla, Daniel 12 4) 766 Williamceau, Johny 12
13 South Fort Myers F"A-" 3:50.39 3
1) 277 Earle, Joey 12 2) 274 Garrett, Brennan 11
3) 267 Neal, Terrell 09 4) 272 Burris, Michael 10

14 North Fort Myers "A* 3:51.11 1
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Results
-...Event 26 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
1) 820 Jones, Shane 09 2) 842 Noel, Jean 11
3) 809 Banser, Geoffrey 10 4) 830 Huggins, Carlton 12
15 Gulf Coast “A* 3:55.67 2
1) 619 Combs, Neil 12 2) 622 Costable, Richard 12
3) 664 Garrison, Thomas 11 4) 640 Logalbo, Matthew 10
16 Seacrest Country Day “A* 4:16.03 1
1) 4 Burchett, Dylan 10 2) 1 Fruecht, Kelby 8
3) 15 Vasallo, Ryan 09 4) 13 Betancourt, Jaquan 09
-- Miami Jackson “A* DNS 4
1) 904 Manning, Donaldven 09 2) 889 Whitehead, Demetrius 11
3) 870 Perriman, Brandon 09 4) 867 Taylor, Nakia 12
-- DeSoto County “A* DNS 1
1) 576 Grant, Billy 11 2) 601 Polk, Kavauris 09
3) 603 McQuay, Cameron 12 4) 589 Robinson, Jumaane 12
-- Immokalee “A* DNS 3
1) 686 deceus, jean 09 2) 672 doly, wedner 09
3) 707 Junior, Destine 11 4) 701 pierre, Harold 09
-— St. John Neumann "A* DNS 3
1) 460 Nichols, Andrew 12 2) 431 Vilcin, Wilkins 10
3) 428 Peliska, Taylor 12 4) 438 Wittenberg, Zach 11
-- Gateway Charter FA- DNS 4
1) 741 Chambers, Terrance 11 2) 744 McMiller, James 12
3) 740 Hickson, Corey 12 4) 755 Landeiro, Lazaro 12
-- Lehigh “A* DNS 3
1) 172 Morse, Spencer 12 2) 184 Hogan, Darrius 11
3) 164 Curry, Mike 12 4) 162 Barton, Russel 11
Event 28 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
School Finals Points
1 Barron Collier “A" 8:12.97 10
1) 80 Albury, Austin 12 2) 83 Alexander, Brian 12
3) 103 Call, Dennis 11 4) 68 Lively, Rico 12
2 Charlotte “"A" 8:15.21 8
1) 950 Pollizzi, Anthony 11 2) 956 Hilgar, Bryan 10
3) 946 Schnulle, Ryan 09 4) 951 Cardillo, Tyler 10
3 Baker (Cape Coral) FA- 8:16.45 6
1) 209 Nall, Zach 12 2) 205 Fowler, Mark 10
3) 222 Miller, Jeff 12 4) 219 Betts, Jessie 11
4 Community School (Naples) FA- 8:21.56 5
1) 397 Scott, Brent 09 2) 415 Scott, Keith 11
3) 399 McCabe, Max 12 4) 398 Dernbach, Matt 12
5 Golden Gate “"A*" 8:25.14 4
1) 721 Timothee, Mackenson 11 2) 729 Amador, Jose 11
3) 724 Herrard, Sherlin 11 4) 722 Bolivar, Greguy 12
6 Immokalee "A* 8:33.99 3
1) 710 Moran, Gorman 12 2) 700 Cruz, Argeo 11
3) 684 Yzaguirre, Armando 11 4) 686 deceus, jean 09
7 Lely “A" 8:36.00 2
1) 768 Martinez, Andy 12 2) 784 Benjamin, Travers 12
3) 766 Williamceau, Johny 12 4) 801 Vivar, Ulises 09
8 St. John Neumann "A* 8:37.52 1

1) 455 Corso, Michael 10 2) 450 Sweeney, Andrew 11
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Results
-...Event 28 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
3) 428 Peliska, Taylor 12 4) 460 Nichols, Andrew 12
9 Ransom Everglades "A* 8:44.01
1) 140 Becker, Daniel 12 2) 132 Bergengruen, Nick 12
3) 116 Hernandez-Ysasi, Mateo 11 4) 130 Triana, Francisco 12
10 Cape Coral "A- 8:44.35
1) 288 Eaton, Erik 12 2) 300 Behr, Blake 11
3) 330 Beatty, Bradley 12 4) 292 Faccone, Eric 12
11 East Lee County "A" 8:48.47
1) 533 Brito, David 12 2) 530 Esting, Mark 12
3) 497 Kemp, Davidson 11 4) 504 Phillips, Dennis 12
12 Fort Myers “"A" 8:58.73
1) 961 McQuilkin, Brendan 11 2) 964 Wang, Kenny 11
3) 999 Mason, Finley 11 4) 979 Moore, Cody 10
13 Gulf Coast “A* 9:02.68
1) 637 Youngblood, George 11 2) 656 Escobar, Andrei 09
3) 655 Kellog, Austin 11 4) 622 Costable, Richard 12
14 Riverdale “A* 9:28.54
1) 476 Colton, Jake 12 2) 489 McNulty, Gabriel 09
3) 485 Ward, Owen 09 4) 482 Burnett, Randy 10
15 Palmetto Ridge "A* 9:41.53
1) 358 Reinsel, Jack 10 2) 368 Ozambella, Josh 10
3) 345 Santiago, Christian 10 4) 344 Cruz, Jermaine 11
16 North Fort Myers "A* 9:53.98
1) 825 Hafer, Dan 11 2) 815 Agostinelli, Eric 09
3) 848 Hurley, Sean 09 4) 839 Gill, Sean 10
-- South Fort Myers "A* DNS
1) 277 Earle, Joey 12 2) 270 Ryan, Patrick 12
3) 236 Barrows, Mike 11 4) 256 Laureano, Brandon 11
-- Lehigh “A* DNS
1) 182 Peart, Moses 10 2) 185 Louidor, Stanley 11
3) 174 DaSilva, Lucas 11 4) 155 Jean-Baptiste, Damolens 10
-— Gateway Charter FA- DNS
1) 751 Rosenblum, Cory 11 2) 759 Ponce, Jonathan 10
3) 738 piaz, Dominique 10 4) 754 Lambert, Jacob 11
-— Miami Jackson “"A* DNS
1) 904 Manning, Donaldven 09 2) 889 Whitehead, Demetrius 11
3) 870 Perriman, Brandon 09 4) 887 Williams, Deante 12
Event 30 Boys 800 Meter Run
Name Year School Finals Points
1 80 Albury, Austin 12 Barron Collier 2:02.56 10
2 951 Cardillo, Tyler 10 Charlotte 2:02.58 8
3 755 Landeiro, Lazaro 12 Gateway Charter 2:03.86 6
4 205 Fowler, Mark 10 Baker (Cape Coral) 2:05.58 5
5 460 Nichols, Andrew 12 St. John Neumann 2:05.76 4
6 946 Schnulle, Ryan 09 Charlotte 2:06.51 3
7 277 Earle, Joey 12 South Fort Myers 2:06.56 2
8 565 Strehlow, Rigel 12 Port Charlotte 2:06.62 1
9 219 Betts, Jessie 11 Baker (Cape Coral) 2:06.94
10 956 Hilgar, Bryan 10 Charlotte 2:07.20
11 399 McCabe, Max 12 Community School 2:07.63
12 222 Miller, Jeff 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 2:08.17



Half-Mile Timing - Contractor License

1y-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:27 AM 3/23/2009 Page 19

2009 Cougar Challenge - 3/21/2009
www.halfmiletiming.com
Barron Collier HS: Naples, Florida

Results

-.--Event 30 Boys 800 Meter Run
13 116 Hernandez-Ysasi, M 11 Ransom Everglades 2:09.17
14 530 Esting, Mark 12 East Lee County 2:09.41
15 813 Hurley, Joel 11 North Fort Myers 2:10.49
16 724 Herrard, Sherlin 11 Golden Gate 2:10.74
17 236 Barrows, Mike 11 South Fort Myers 2:10.87
18 778 Wilson, Zane 09 Lely 2:11.32
19 998 Maute, Tucker 11 Fort Myers 2:11.59
20 93 Twellmeyer, Justin 10 Barron Collier 2:12.67
21 964 Wang, Kenny 11 Fort Myers 2:15.34
22 103 Call, Dennis 11 Barron Collier 2:16.08
23 692 Ramirez, Hector 11 Immokalee 2:17.32
24 999 Mason, Finley 11 Fort Myers 2:17.63
25 406 Steinwarz, Christi 12 Community School 2:18.18
26 312 garcia, ivan 10 Cape Coral 2:18.90
27 686 deceus, jean 09 Immokalee 2:18.91
28 504 Phillips, Dennis 12 East Lee County 2:19.51
29 763 Estala, Edwin 11 Lely 2:19.75
30 305 Parra, Jose 11 Cape Coral 2:20.44
31 567 Warner, Trevor 10 Port Charlotte 2:21.08
32 295 Newsome, Brandon 10 Cape Coral 2:24.39
33 485 Ward, Owen 09 Riverdale 2:24.95
34 450 Sweeney, Andrew 11 St. John Neumann 2:25.76
35 13 Betancourt, Jaquan 09 Seacrest Country 2:27.12
36 185 Louidor, Stanley 11 Lehigh 2:30.33
37 738 piaz, Dominique 10 Gateway Charter 2:31.42
38 436 Grasso, Danny 12 St. John Neumann 2:32.39
39 828 Scaupantonio, Robe 10 North Fort Myers 2:33.48
40 483 Turrubiartez, Davi 11 Riverdale 2:34.08
41 560 Yuncker, Brad 09 Port Charlotte 2:37.61
42 7 Thomas, Ryan 8 Seacrest Country 2:47.32
-— 174 DaSilva, Lucas 11 Lehigh NT
- 133 Berman, Zack 11 Ransom Everglades NT
- 874 Velazquez, Adrian 11 Miami Jackson NT
- 837 Albarnathe, Nick 10 North Fort Myers NT
- 42 Perez, Patraick 11 Archbishop Carroll NT
-— 751 Rosenblum, Cory 11 Gateway Charter NT
-— 30 Marsala, Mark 8 Seacrest Country NT
- 45 Zahon, Adam 10 Archbishop Carroll NT
- 489 McNulty, Gabriel 09 Riverdale NT
- 889 Whitehead, Demetri 11 Miami Jackson DNS
-- 118 Nostro, Matt 11 Ransom Everglades DNS
-- 415 Scott, Keith 11 Community School DNS
-— 729 Amador, Jose 11 Golden Gate DNS
- 533 Brito, David 12 East Lee County DNS
- 683 Vera, Miguel 09 Immokalee DNS
- 766 Williamceau, Johny 12 Lely DNS
-- 887 Williams, Deante 12 Miami Jackson DNS
-- 182 Peart, Moses 10 Lehigh DNS

Event 32 Boys 1600 Meter Run

Name Year School Finals Points
1 428 Peliska, Taylor 12 St. John Neumann 4:29.14 10
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2 700
3 850
4 768
5 270
6 83
7 397
8 710
9 129
10 947
11 347
12 684
13 574
14 141
15 801
16 961
17 722
18 497
19 415
20 913
21 998
22 813
23 92
24 759
25 784
26 194
27 236
28 915
29 562
30 58
31 330
32 977
33 530
34 188
35 455
36 644
37 295
38 533
39 656
40 13
41 265
42 713
43 155
44 536
45 650
46 380
47 1
48 17

- 887
- 899
- 132
- 219
- 32
-- 45
-- 470

Cruz, Argeo
Kovacik, Zack
Martinez, Andy
Ryan, Patrick
Alexander, Brian
Scott, Brent
Moran, Gorman
Figueroa-Downing,
Borrego, Anthony
Peletier, Josh
Yzaguirre, Armando
Croucher, John
Diaz-Granados, Adr
Vivar, Ulises
McQuilkin, Brendan
Bolivar, Greguy
Kemp, Davidson
Scott, Keith
Haynes, Brian
Maute, Tucker
Hurley, Joel
Crumm, Richard
Ponce, Jonathan
Benjamin, Travers
Greco, Dustin
Barrows, Mike
Borrelli, Matt
Nuguit, Aaron
Mack, Corey
Beatty, Bradley
Goodrich, Jesse
Esting, Mark
Stackhouse, Zack
Corso, Michael
Forbis, Grant
Newsome, Brandon
Brito, David
Escobar, Andrei
Betancourt, Jaquan
Fiore, John
Hernandez, Ismael
Jean-Baptiste, Dam
Famularo, John
Nippert, Cameron
Cevallos, Matt
Fruecht, Kelby
Lemay, Andrew
Williams, Deante
Arias, Chriatian
Bergengruen, Nick
Betts, Jessie
Coppo, Marco
Zahon, Adam
Leonard, Mike

11
12
12
12
12
09
12
11
09
09
11
12
11
09
11
12
11
11
10
11
11
11
10
12
10
11
12
10
10
12
12
12
11
10
11
10
12
09
09
10
11
10
10
09
12

8

p
12
11
12
11
10
10
12
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Results
...Event 32 Boys 1600 Meter Run
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3.47

i
(o]
\'

6.25
6.31
6.60
8.59
9.27
9.67
0.71
3.10
3.51
6.09
6.17
6.21
0.52
0.55
0.90
1.37
1.91
5.06
5.70
6.45
7.46
7.65
8.93
9.36
9.72
4.18
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Results

-.--Event 32 Boys 1600 Meter Run

-— 864 Thomas, Jabari 11 Miami Jackson DNS

- 333 Baudinet, Mathias 10 Palmetto Ridge DNS

- 398 Dernbach, Matt 12 Community School DNS
Event 34 Boys 3200 Meter Run

Name Year School Finals Points

1 700 Cruz, Argeo 11 Immokalee 9:52.26 10
2 83 Alexander, Brian 12 Barron Collier 9:55.92 8
3 850 Kovacik, Zack 12 North Fort Myers 10:11.56 6
4 270 Ryan, Patrick 12 South Fort Myers 10:12.74 5
5 710 Moran, Gorman 12 Immokalee 10:14.95 4
6 129 Figueroa-Downing, 11 Ransom Everglades 10:20.94 3
7 768 Martinez, Andy 12 Lely 10:26.26 2
8 947 Borrego, Anthony 09 Charlotte 10:33.74 1
9 117 Irigoyen, Bert 09 Ransom Everglades 10:37.16

10 684 Yzaguirre, Armando 11 Immokalee 10:40.08

11 193 Chandler, Allan 12 Baker (Cape Coral) 10:42.12

12 300 Behr, Blake 11 Cape Coral 10:44.05

13 330 Beatty, Bradley 12 Cape Coral 10:45.56

14 801 Vivar, Ulises 09 Lely 10:45.60

15 130 Triana, Francisco 12 Ransom Everglades 10:48.68

16 574 Croucher, John 12 Port Charlotte 10:49.81

17 913 Haynes, Brian 10 Charlotte 10:53.87

18 98 Marler, Brian 09 Barron Collier 10:53.95

19 347 Peletier, Josh 09 Palmetto Ridge 11:01.51

20 333 Baudinet, Mathias 10 Palmetto Ridge 11:04.42

21 392 Gates, Buddy 8 Community School 11:07.67

22 188 Stackhouse, Zack 11 Baker (Cape Coral) 11:14.36

23 92 Crumm, Richard 11 Barron Collier 11:19.32

24 656 Escobar, Andrei 09 Gulf Coast 11:34.38

25 155 Jean-Baptiste, Dam 10 Lehigh 11:35.57

26 838 Wright, Dylan 12 North Fort Myers 11:36.29

27 195 Cornwell, Aiden 10 Baker (Cape Coral) 11:38.14

28 562 Nuguit, Aaron 10 Port Charlotte 11:38.73

29 308 Leal, Daniel 09 Cape Coral 11:39.24

30 713 Hernandez, lIsmael 11 Golden Gate 11:41.08

31 729 Amador, Jose 11 Golden Gate 11:51.33

32 1004 Garrett, Taylor 11 Fort Myers 11:54.67

33 430 Gingras, Ryan 09 St. John Neumann 11:56.45

34 984 Lynch, Ethan 09 Fort Myers 12:00.81

35 980 Jansen, Jacob 10 Fort Myers 12:03.04

36 17 Lemay, Andrew 7 Seacrest Country 12:08.15

37 516 Richards, Jordan 11 East Lee County 12:11.81

38 536 Famularo, John 10 Port Charlotte 12:13.47

39 736 Paz, Mario 09 Golden Gate 12:36.73

40 268 Genaro, Matt 11 South Fort Myers 12:37.22

41 453 Farinacci, Joey 12 St. John Neumann 12:39.75

42 371 Baez, Adolfo 09 Palmetto Ridge 12:52.77

43 22 McKee, Micheal 09 Seacrest Country 12:55.35

44 655 Kellog, Austin 11 Gulf Coast 13:01.95

45 650 Nippert, Cameron 09 Gulf Coast 14:28.02

32 Coppo, Marco 10 Archbishop Carroll DNS
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...-Event 34 Boys 3200 Meter Run

- 950 Pollizzi, Anthony 11 Charlotte DNS
- 784 Benjamin, Travers 12 Lely DNS
- 470 Leonard, Mike 12 Riverdale DNS
- 754 Lambert, Jacob 11 Gateway Charter DNS
- 895 Castillo, Miquel 10 Miami Jackson DNS
- 899 Arias, Chriatian 11 Miami Jackson DNS
- 864 Thomas, Jabari 11 Miami Jackson DNS

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Immokalee 116 2) Community School (Naples) 89

3) Barron Collier 58 4) Charlotte 52.50
5) Lely 47 6) Palmetto Ridge 41
7) Fort Myers 37.50 8) Ransom Everglades 30
9) North Fort Myers 29 10) Baker (Cape Coral) 23
11) South Fort Myers 22 12) Port Charlotte 21
13) Riverdale 20 14) Gulf Coast 17
15) St. John Neumann 15 16) Cape Coral 12
17) Lehigh 11.50 18) Archbishop Carroll 10
19) Seacrest Country Day 7.50 20) Canterbury (FM) 6

21) DeSoto County 3 22) Cypress Lake 2

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Charlotte 79 2) Barron Collier 74

3) Baker (Cape Coral) 66 4) Golden Gate 63.50
5) South Fort Myers 51 6) Palmetto Ridge 36
7) Immokalee 30 8) Gulf Coast 29.50
9) Lely 28 10) Gateway Charter 25
10) St. John Neumann 25 12) Cape Coral 24
13) Lehigh 19 14) DeSoto County 18
14) East Lee County 18 16) Fort Myers 16
17) Ransom Everglades 13 18) North Fort Myers 12
19) Community School (Naples) 11 20) Port Charlotte 9

20) Riverdale 9



